
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3006
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
GAUGE CONVERSION WORK ON HARSARU FARUKHNAGAR RAIL LINE
Nishad Capt.(Retd.) Jainarayan Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of gauge conversion work between Harsaru-Farukhnagar in Haryana;and 

(b) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): The gauge conversion of Garhi Harsaru-Farukhnagar has been completed. The section will be commissioned to passenger
traffic after inspection of Commissioner of Railway Safety. 
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